
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4395
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAY BETWEEN GOA TO HUBLI 
SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct new National Highway between Goa and Hubli; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the total costs of estimates; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT 

(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No such proposal has been received in this Ministry for consideration. 
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